PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6347646

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CUTISPHARMA, INC.	02/03/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AZURITY PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	
Street Address:	8 CABOT ROAD, SUITE 2000	
City:	WOBURN	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16998731
Application Number:	17017295

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650.493.9300

Email: pderby@wsgr.com, patentdocket@wsgr.com **Correspondent Name:** WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	56652-703.301,302	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAULA DERBY	
SIGNATURE:	/Paula Derby/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=56652_703_301_302_601_Certificate of Name Change#page1.tif source=56652_703_301_302_601_Certificate of Name Change#page2.tif source=56652_703_301_302_601_Certificate of Name Change#page3.tif

PATENT 506300895 REEL: 054061 FRAME: 0696

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CUTISPHARMA, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CUTISPHARMA, INC." TO "AZURITY
PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY
OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2020, AT 11:52 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2977052 8100 SR# 20200751721 Authentication: 202315659 Date: 02-04-20

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml $\,$

PATENT REEL: 054061 FRAME: 0697 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:52 AM 02/03/2020
FILED 11:52 AM 02/03/2020
SR 20200751721 - File Number 2977052

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

FIFTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF CUTISPHARMA, INC.

CutisPharma, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted a resolution setting forth a proposed amendment to the Fifth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, and declaring said amendment to be advisable and recommended for approval by the sole stockholder of the Corporation.

SECOND: That the amendment was duly adopted and written consent has been given by the Corporation's sole stockholder in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the DGCL.

THIRD: That upon the effectiveness of this Certificate of Amendment, Section 1 of the Fifth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"1. The exact name of the corporation is Azurity Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (hereinafter the "Corporation")."

[Signature page follows.]

7933903 LDecx

PATENT REEL: 054061 FRAME: 0698 [signature page to Certificate of Amendment]

22 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment has been executed on this day of January, 2020.

CUTISPHARMA, INC.

By: Hanok George
Hanok George
Secretary

PATENT REEL: 054061 FRAME: 0699

RECORDED: 10/13/2020